
General $824,220
Capital Outlay $4,992,707
Special Education $32,464

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.627
Owner Occupied $3.641
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.536
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.386

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$691,577
$0

$109,367

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$800,944Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $151,057,581
Owner Occupied $99,383,209
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $70,855,353

Total $321,296,143

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.8
18.2%

20.7

$51,492Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 132.358
9-12 56.299

140.105
61.549

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 196.027 209.492

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 208

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 10

District Dropout Rate 1.0%

% Special Needs Students* 21.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

15

Classroom Staff 0.1

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 110

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 201

Educational Funds $14,555

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 203.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

45

2024-2025 Profile of Marion 60-3

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.370 7.838

100 S Cedar St, Marion, SD 57043-0207

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,840

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,303,937
PK Instruction $26,851
Adult Instruction $0

$410,801
$1,622

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $140,893

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,499,784
County $10,296

State $742,212
Federal $65,568
Total $2,317,860

$737,563
$0
$0

$11,489

$512,810
$0

$109,367
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$749,052 $622,177

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$49,131

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$127,942
$301,380

$55,654
$6,395

$40,219
$0

$89,610
$7,206

$0
$0

$26,280
$14,647

$117,242
$42,054

$72,050
$0

$0
$0

$63,352

$57,230

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$155,372 $11,527 $5,458
$0 $565,611 $0

$324,290 $74,281 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,194,953

$20,642
$0

$94,937
$225,367

$91,258
$0

$118,538
$74,974
$71,492
$40,254

$0
$0

$95,491

$327,099
$6,073

$0
$23,250
$54,731
$38,726

$0
$32,060
$14,588
$30,927

$4,940
$0
$0

$11,027

$158,316
$1,622

$0
$125,194

$26,389
$26,531

$365,120
$130,961

$11,271
$5,361
$1,212

$0
$0

$14,725

$85,651
$136

$0
$16,921

$6,176
$14,919

$0
$59,335
$11,993
$72,613

$2,725
$0
$0

$20,345

$2,285
$0
$0

$4,143
$0
$0

$200,491
$14,457
$89,584

$1,403
$0
$0
$0

$11,415

$3,662
$0
$0

$20,956
$30,771

$922
$0

$43,220
$14,905
$10,346

$0
$0

$26,280
$2,537

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Marion 60-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$128,901 $178,541

$2,442,714 $886,610 $649,226Total Expenditures

$2,027,907 $543,421 $866,702 $290,815 $323,778 $153,599


